
 

AUDI CENTRE SYDNEY  

BLUE WATER POINTSCORE 2023-24 

 

 

IRC OVERALL – BLUE WATER POINTSCORE 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 URM Group (AUS72) Anthony Johnston CYCA 1 1 -16 1 5 0 8 

2 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 7 5 -11 2 4 4 22 

3 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr RPEYC 8 6 1 6 -19 2 23 

4 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 11 4 -15 5 3 15 38 

5 Sticky (A164) Richard Harris SASC 9 3 -12 3 2 23 40 

6 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson& Alex Seja CYCA -18 8 4 10 7 11 40 

7 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 6 13 -22 8 8 5 40 

8 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan CYCA 10 2 -22 4 1 26 43 

9 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -24 14 2 11 9 8 44 

10 Lightning (095) Alexander Flecknoe-Brown CYCA -24 17 3 7 14 12 53 

11 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 5 23 22 -24 6 3 59 

12 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael Tom 
Johnston 

CYCA 13 10 5 -18 17 14 59 

13 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 14 -15 13 12 13 9 61 

14 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 3 -26 9 15 12 23 62 

15 Georgia Express (6333) Sebastian Hultin MHYC -24 9 10 13 10 23 65 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/8975/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view


16 Tempo (44) Michael Smith CYCA 2 7 22 9 -26 26 66 

17 Calibre 12 (7777)  Richard Williams CYCA 4 23 22 -24 11 7 67 

18 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 16 16 8 24 -26 6 70 

19 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 12 12 7 17 -18 23 71 

20 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers MHYC 15 11 17 -24 16 13 72 

21 Ragtime (RQ130)  Steve Watson CYCA -24 18 22 14 15 10 79 

22 Wild Oats (4343) Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 20 20 14 16 -21 16 86 

23 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 17 -26 6 24 23 23 93 

24 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 24 -26 18 21 20 23 106 

25 Wot's Next (6559) Charles Cupit CYCA 19 19 22 21 -26 26 107 

 

IRC DIVISION 1 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 URM Group (AUS72) Anthony Johnston CYCA 1 1 -6 1 5 0 8 

2 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 4 -5 3 2 4 3 16 

3 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr RPEYC 5 6 1 6 -8 2 20 

4 Sticky (A164) Richard Harris SASC -6 3 4 3 2 8 20 

5 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA -8 4 5 5 3 6 23 

6 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan CYCA 7 2 -10 4 1 11 25 

7 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 3 8 -10 8 6 4 29 

8 Lightning (095) Alexander Flecknoe-Brown CYCA -12 9 2 7 7 5 30 

9 Tempo (44) Michael Smith CYCA 2 7 10 9 -12 11 39 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2414/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2014/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/8975/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2414/view


IRC DIVISION 2 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson & Alex Seja CYCA -10 1 2 1 2 7 13 

2 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -16 6 1 2 3 4 16 

3 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 6 7 -9 3 7 5 28 

4 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA 5 3 3 9 -10 9 29 

5 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 3 14 -16 15 1 0 34 

6 Georgia Express (6333) Sebastian Hultin MHYC -16 2 8 4 4 16 34 

7 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 1 -17 7 6 6 16 36 

8 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 4 5 5 8 -11 16 38 

9 Calibre 12 (7777)  Richard Williams CYCA 2 14 -16 15 5 3 39 

10 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 8 8 6 15 -18 2 39 

11 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers MHYC 7 4 11 -15 9 8 39 

12 Ragtime (RQ130)  Steve Watson CYCA 16 9 -16 5 8 6 44 

13 Wild Oats (4343) Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 12 11 10 7 -13 10 50 

14 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 9 -17 4 15 15 16 59 

15 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 16 -17 12 12 12 16 68 

16 Wot's Next (6559) Charles Cupit CYCA 11 10 -16 12 18 19 70 

 

 

 

 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2014/view


TWO-HANDED IRC 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA -4 1 1 3 3 2 10 

2 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 2 4 -9 8 1 0 15 

3 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 1 -7 4 1 2 7 15 

4 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 3 2 3 2 -4 7 17 

5 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 5 7 2 -8 7 7 28 

6 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA -9 7 5 5 5 7 29 

 

WILD ROSE POINTSCORE  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Pretty Woman (545)  Richard Hudson RPAYC 1 1 -8 1 1 0 4 

2 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -7 2 1 2 2 2 9 

3 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 2 3 2 3 -3 3 13 

4 Wild Oats (4343)  Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 3 4 3 4 -5 4 18 

5 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 7 -8 4 6 4 6 27 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view


 

IRC CORINTHIAN  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson & Alex Seja CYCA -9 2 1 3 3 4 13 

2 Pretty Woman (545)  Richard Hudson RPAYC 4 6 -11 2 4 0 16 

3 KOA (52152)  Andy Kearnan CYCA 5 1 -11 1 1 15 23 

4 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA 7 4 2 8 -9 5 27 

5 Georgia Express (6333)  Sebastian Hultin MHYC -13 3 6 4 5 12 30 

6 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 1 -13 5 6 7 12 31 

7 Calibre 12 (7777) Richard Williams CYCA 2 10 11 -13 6 2 32 

8 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 6 5 4 7 -10 12 34 

9 Ragtime (RQ130) Steve Watson CYCA -13 7 11 5 8 3 35 

10 Mistral (1) Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 3 10 -11 13 2 15 43 

11 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 8 13 3 13 -13 12 49 

12 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 13 -13 7 10 11 12 53 

 

  

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view


PHS OVERALL – TASMAN PERFORMANCE SERIES  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr RPEYC 8 9 1 8 -23 2 28 

2 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 3 10 6 -10 5 4 28 

3 URM Group (AUS72) Anthony Johnston CYCA 10 3 -18 3 17 0 33 

4 Sticky (A164) Richard Harris SASC 7 1 -14 1 1 25 35 

5 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA -18 6 15 2 4 13 40 

6 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson & Alex Seja CYCA -15 7 5 11 6 11 40 

7 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers MHYC 5 5 16 -26 12 10 48 

8 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan CYCA 16 2 -23 6 3 28 55 

9 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA -20 8 17 7 2 16 50 

10 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 6 17 -23 9 11 7 50 

11 Lightning (095) Alexander Flecknoe-Brown CYCA -24 18 4 4 19 12 57 

12 Ragtime (RQ130)  Steve Watson CYCA -24 14 23 12 7 3 59 

13 Tempo (44) Michael Smith CYCA 1 4 23 5 -28 28 61 

14 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA 9 12 8 19 -20 14 62 

15 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 2 -28 12 17 10 25 66 

16 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -24 20 11 13 13 9 66 

17 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 13 15 9 26 -28 5 68 

18 Wild Oats (4343) Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 19 -19 3 15 18 15 70 

19 Georgia Express (6333) Sebastian Hultin MHYC -24 11 13 14 8 25 71 

20 Calibre 12 (7777)  Richard Williams CYCA 4 25 23 -26 14 8 74 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/8975/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2414/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view


21 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 11 13 10 -18 22 25 81 

22 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 12 25 23 -26 9 6 75 

23 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC -24 22 2 16 21 18 79 

24 Imalizard (6893)  

Bruce Watson/ Frederic 
Chanut 

RSYS -24 21 23 20 15 17 96 

25 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 14 -28 7 26 25 25 97 

26 Wot's Next (6559) Charles Cupit CYCA 17 16 23 23 -28 28 107 

27 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 24 -28 19 23 16 25 107 

 

PHS DIVISION 1 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Sticky (A164) Richard Harris SASC 3 1 -3 1 1 8 14 

2 URM Group (AUS72) Anthony Johnston CYCA 5 3 6 3 -6 0 17 

3 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA -7 5 4 2 4 5 20 

4 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Jr RPEYC 4 7 1 8 -8 2 22 

5 Lightning (095) Alexander Flecknoe-Brown CYCA -12 9 2 4 7 4 26 

6 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA -8 6 5 7 2 6 26 

7 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 2 8 -10 9 5 3 27 

8 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan CYCA 6 2 -10 6 3 11 27 

9 Tempo (44) Michael Smith CYCA 1 4 10 5 -12 11 31 

 

 

 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/780/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2014/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/8975/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2414/view


PHS DIVISION 2 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 2 3 -4 1 1 2 9 

2 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson & Alex Seja CYCA -10 2 3 2 2 8 17 

3 Ragtime (RQ130)  Steve Watson CYCA 16 7 -17 3 3 0 29 

4 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers MHYC 4 1 12 -17 7 7 31 

5 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA 5 5 6 10 -13 9 35 

6 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -16 11 9 4 8 6 38 

7 Wild Oats (4343) Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 12 10 2 6 -12 10 40 

8 Georgia Express (6333) Sebastian Hultin MHYC -16 4 11 5 4 18 42 

9 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 1 -19 10 8 6 18 43 

10 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 8 8 7 17 -20 3 43 

11 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC -16 13 1 7 14 12 47 

12 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 6 6 8 9 -15 18 47 

13 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 7 16 17 -17 5 4 49 

14 Calibre 12 (7777)  Richard Williams CYCA 3 16 17 -17 9 5 50 

15 Imalizard (6893)  

Bruce Watson/ Frederic 
Chanut 

RSYS 16 12 -17 11 10 11 60 

16 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 9 -19 5 17 17 18 66 

17 Wot's Next (6559) Charles Cupit CYCA 11 9 17 14 -20 21 72 

18 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 16 -19 13 14 11 18 72 

 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/780/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2014/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view


TWO-HANDED PHS 

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Blue Planet (AUS110) Chris O'Neill/ Michael Johnston CYCA 2 1 2 3 -5 2 10 

2 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 1 -8 4 1 2 8 16 

3 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton CYCA 3 2 3 2 -6 8 18 

4 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 4 5 9 -9 1 0 19 

5 Imalizard (6893)  Bruce Watson/ Frederic Chanut RSYS 9 3 -9 4 3 3 22 

6 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 5 8 1 -9 8 8 30 

7 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA -9 8 5 6 4 8 31 

   

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/780/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view


SCRATCH OVERALL – BASS & FLINDERS SERIES  

PLACE NAME SKIPPER CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 POINTS 

1 Andoo Comanche (CAY007)  John Winning Hr RPEYC 1 1 1 1 -1 0 4 

2 URM Group (AUS72) Anthony Johnston CYCA 2 2 2 2 -2 2 10 

3 Smuggler (6952) Sebastian Bohm CYCA 3 -5 3 3 3 3 15 

4 Highly Sprung (8108) Mark Spring CYCA 5 -6 5 5 5 4 24 

5 Lightning (095) Alexander Flecknoe-Brown CYCA -24 8 6 7 8 5 34 

6 Pretty Woman (545) Richard Hudson RPAYC 8 9 -23 9 7 6 39 

7 KOA (52152) Andy Kearnan CYCA 4 3 -23 4 4 28 43 

8 Sticky (A164) Richard Harris SASC 6 4 4 6 -6 25 45 

9 Mondo (5656) Lisa Callaghan MYC 14 -14 9 10 12 10 55 

10 White Noise (SM1245) Daniel Edwards SYC 10 10 7 26 -28 7 60 

11 Supernova (6499) Felicity Nelson & Alex Seja CYCA -18 15 10 12 13 13 63 

12 Georgia Express (6333) Sebastian Hultin MHYC -24 11 8 13 11 25 68 

13 Tempo (44) Michael Smith CYCA 7 7 23 8 -28 28 73 

14 
Disko Trooper Contender Sailcloth 
(AUS99) 

Jules Hall CYCA -24 19 11 14 17 12 73 

15 Calibre 12 (7777)  Richard Williams CYCA 9 25 23 -26 9 8 74 

16 Ragtime (RQ130)  Steve Watson CYCA -24 16 23 11 14 11 75 

17 Flying Cloud (6808) David Myers MHYC 15 13 18 -26 16 14 76 

18 Mistral (1)  Rupert Henry/ Greg O’Shea CYCA 11 25 23 -26 10 9 78 

19 Philosopher (020)  David Henry/ Stephen Prince RSYS 12 -28 13 15 15 25 80 

20 Blue Planet (AUS110) 

Chris O'Neill/ Michael 
Johnston 

CYCA 17 17 15 19 -19 15 83 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1565/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2912/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1150/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/6876/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/8975/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/675/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2231/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/349/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1900/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2566/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1166/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2458/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2414/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5300/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/3363/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2467/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/234/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2491/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/346/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7554/view


21 Wild Oats (4343) Gordon Smith & Stuart Byrne CYCA 20 20 16 17 -22 16 89 

22 Enigma (GBR5790R) Jason Bond MYC -24 22 14 16 21 18 91 

23 Rum Rebellion (1808) Shane Connelly/ Tony Sutton  CYCA 16 18 17 18 -20 25 94 

24 Wot's Next (6559) Charles Cupit CYCA 13 12 23 23 -28 28 99 

25 Imalizard (6893)  

Bruce Watson/ Frederic 
Chanut 

RSYS -24 21 23 20 18 17 99 

26 Tumbleweed (AUS077) Nigel Nattrass/ Graham Biehl CYCA 19 -28 12 26 25 25 107 

27 Currawong (7374) Kathy Veel/ Bridget Canham CYCA 24 -28 19 23 23 25 114 

 

https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/325/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/1600/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5655/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/2014/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/780/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/5516/view
https://app.sailsys.com.au/boats/7347/view

